A motion was made by C. Henderson and seconded by C. 
Martinson to adopt R-23-01-01, R-23-01-02, and R-23-01-03. 

At the roll call: 
Aye: Henderson; D. Johnson; M. Johnson; Martinson 
Nay: 
Abstain: 

The motion CARRIED.  

F. R-23-01-04 A Resolution Allocating Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) of the NSEDC 
Community Benefits Share Recovery Funds to the Nome Kennel Club for Repair and Replacement 
of Trail Markers Along the Iditarod Trail from Topkok Head to the City of Nome. 

A motion was made by C. M. Johnson and seconded by C. 
Martinson to adopt R-23-01-04.